179,063,119   100.00% 187,472,964   100.00%

SONDA Cidades Inteligentes e Mobilidade Ltda.(Ex-Telsinc Serv.)
Shareholding structure

Before New

(18) On March 8, 2023, the Company SONDA Guatemala S.A. was incorporated, with

capital contributions paid by the companies Inversiones Internacionales S.A.
and SONDA S.A., with their participation remaining as follows:

Number of share %

INVERSIONES INTERNACIONALES S.A. 199   99.50%
SONDA S.A. 1   0.50%

200   100.00%

SONDA GUATEMALA S.A. Shareholding structure

(19) In May 2023, the company SONDA S.A. agreed to the capitalization of loans
granted by the company to its subsidiary SONDA Argentina S.A. for
Arg$226,038,682 equivalent to 226,038,682 shares.

SONDA S.A. Financial Statement as of December 31, 2023   Page 27

In June 2023, the company INVERSIONES INTERNACIONALES S.A. carried out
a capitalization of loans granted by the company to its subsidiary SONDA
Argentina S.A. for a total of Arg$1,852,508,550 equivalent to 1,852,508,550
shares.

The following table shows how the participation in said subsidiary remains,
after both transactions:

Number of share % Number of share %

INVERSIONES INTERNACIONALES S.A. 48,350,736   94.74% 1,900,859,286   89.26%
SONDA S.A. 2,682,368   5.26% 228,721,050   10.74%

51,033,104   100.00% 2,129,580,336   100.00%

SONDA ARGENTINA S.A.
Shareholding structure

Before New

(20) On September 1, 2023, the extraordinary meeting of shareholders of the

company 3Genesis S.A., a subsidiary of Soc. Prod. y Serv. Redes Móviles S.A.,
agreed to its dissolution. The reduction to public deed of the minutes of the
aforementioned Board is conditional on the issuance of the Certificate of
Completion of Turnover by the Chilean tax authority or the expiration of the
deadline for this purpose.

(21) In November 2023, the Chilean tax authority was requested to issue the
Certificate of Completion of Business of the company Quintec Inversiones